TYWE3S Module Datasheet
Version: 20210525
Online Version
Contents
Contents
1 Overview 2
1.1 Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

3.2 Pin definition
Pin number Symbol I/O type Function
1 RST I/O Hardware reset
pin (active low, a
resistor has been
pulled up
internally)
2 ADC AI ADC interface (1),
a 10-bit-precision
SAR ADC
3 EN I Enabling pin,
which needs to be
connected to the
voltage of 3.3V in
normal cases
4 GPIO16 I/O GPIO_16 ( when
used, it needs to
be connected to a
pulled-up resistor
of 10K)
5 GPIO14 I/O GPIO_14, which
corresponds to
MTMS (Pin 9) of IC
6 GPIO12 I/O GPIO_12, which
corresponds to
MTDI (Pin 10) of
IC
7 GPIO13 I/O GPIO_13, which
corresponds to
MTCK (Pin 12) of
IC
8 VCC P Power supply pin
(3.3V)
4 / 24
3 MODULE INTERFACES
Pin number Symbol I/O type Function
9 GND P Power supply
reference ground
10 GPIO15 O GPIO_15 (in the
module power-on
initialization
process, use with
caution)